5/12/2015

Itinerary for Group 57180
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WORLD STRIDES®
DiscoverNow!

PROGRAMS

Tour Central DC:703-933-6143 Tour Central NY:212-302-8940

Flight Information (DRAFT)

Jefferson Middle School 57180-18-N
104498 HC

Darlene Pope [52S+0A+4TC=56]
INBOUND-06/06

VX108 LAX-IAD 08:25A-04:25P
RETURN-06/13

VX169 EWR-LAX 05:29P-08:30P

Hotel Information (DRAFT)

Hilton Alexandria Mark Center
06/06,07,08

5000 Seminary Road
Alexandria,Va 22311

(703) 845-1010

Doubletree Resort Lancaster 06/09
2400 Willow Street Pike
Lancaster,PA 17602

(717) 464-2711

Hilton Newark Airport 06/10,11,12
1170 SPRING ST.
ELIZABETH,NJ 07201

(908) 351-3900

Sightseeing Information (DRAFT)

Bus Company 1/60 pax Conf#:
1 Quality/DC Trails: 06/06-06/13
Requested Driver: Alfred Jordan

Course Leaders

AHG Sheila Mclaughlin 06/10
NYG Jay Sharff 06/11,12,13
NYG Sean Parrott 06/11

NYG Tony Jackson 06/11,12,13
WSG Annemarie Johnson 06/08

Total Count: 52S + 0A + 4TC = 56
PRT: 05/12/15

TDE

(56)

(56)

period.
6:30A

4:00P
4:25P

4:30P

5:30P

10:00P

7:30A

8:00A
8:30A

11:30A
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(DRAFT)Saturday, June 6, 2015

In keeping with WorldStrides' commitment to safety and
security for our participants, all itineraries are written to
be Department of Transportation compliant and give
drivers at least 9 hours off each night and a maximum of
14.5 hours on duty for drivers during any 24 hour

(DRAFT)Sunday, June 7,2015

All Participants REPORT to the Los
Angeles Airport at the Virgin Airlines
Ticket Counter

OPEN- $10.00 Lunch Allotment at Airport -
(ALLOT)

On Site Coordinator MEETS group at
Dulles Airport

Jefferson Middle School (56) INB-IAD
4:25P

Coach REPORT to Dulles Airport

BAGS ON BUS (BOB/QAL) Jefferson
Middle School

Joe's Place Pizza and Pasta - Arlington -
5555 Lee Highway, Arlington, VA
20036(703) 532-0990

Jefferson Memorial

World War II Memorial

Lincoln Memorial

Korean Memorial

Coach DROP group at hotel for check-in

Wreath for Vietnam Memorial delivered to
Hotel

Hotel Breakfast

Load Wreath on Bus
Coach DEPART

Arlington National Cemetery
Kennedy Gravesites
Challenger Memorial

Tomb of the Unknown Soldier
Custis Lee Mansion

Vietnam Memorial (Wreath Laying) - 900
Ohio Drive SW, Washington, DC #202-
634-1568 - Conf#-Virginia Florists (Red,
White, and Blue); UPGRADED WREATH -
Deliver to Hilton Alexandria Mark Center
on 6/6

OPEN- $15.00 - @ Newseum(ALLOT)
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1:00P The Newseum - 6th Street and Pennsylvania
Avenue - #1-888-639-7386 - (55 ppl)
Conf#-143318

3:30P National Archives - Constitution Ave. NW
(between 7th and 9th St) - (55 ppl) Conf#-4-
2666852

5:15P == Coach RETURN to Hotel. Group changes
for Dinner Cruise

6:30P g Coach DEPART for Spirit Cruise

7:00P Spirit Moonlight Cruise - Pier #4, 6th and

Water St, SW - 202-264-3611 - (90 ppl)
Cont#-1823305. Boarding Time: 7:00pm,
Cruise Times: 7:30-10:00pm

10:30P g Coach DROP at hotel

(DRAFT)Monday, June 8, 2015

Hotel Breakfast

6:30A 1®

7:30A g Coach DEPART

White House (picture stop)
Einstein Statue

10:10A United States Capitol Hill Appointment (PL
arranged)
Please plan to arrive a minimum of 30
minutes in advance and present confirmation
paperwork.
Conf. 6241-4217-1162(55)

10:10A ***** United States Capitol Visitor Center
Film and Guided Tour (Must arrive 30
minutes prior and present confirmation letter
for admission) (Pending) - (56 ppl)

*H#**kk**¥Union Station (Pending) - (tickets)
- 40 Massachusetts Avenue, NE,
Washington, DC 20002(202) 289-1908

2:00P National Cathedral Guided Tour Groups
must arrive 15 minutes prior to appointment
time and must leave 1 hour after
appointment time. - (1 bus) Conf#-50649a -
Annemarie Johnson will lead this tour

11:30A ?@

Air & Space Museum

(O]l FdFxAE**OPEN- Pentagon City Mall
(Pending) - (TICKETS) - 1100 South Hayes
Street, Arlington, VA 22202(703) 4152130

September 11th Pentagon Memorial

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. National
Memorial

FDR Memorial
Iwo Jima Marine Memorial
9:00P g Coach DROP at hotel

(DRAFT)Tuesday, June 9,2015

6:30A O] Hotel Breakfast
Bags on Bus
7:30A == Coach DEPART and CHECKOUT

Mt. Vemnon - Home of George Washington -
Education Center with House and Grounds
Tour - (56 ppl)

8:45A *#%%% Mt. Vernon - Home of George
Washington (Timed Mansion Tickets) -
Must check in at group sales window at
least 30 minutes prior to schedule
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3:30P

6:30P

8:00P

(DRAFT)Wednesday, June 10,2015

7:30A

8:45A

8:55A

9:00A

12:30P

12:30P

4:00P

5:15p

5:30P

7:00P

10:00P

10:45P

(DRAFT)Thursday, June 11,2015

7:00A
8:00A

9:00A

10:00A

appointment time (Pending) - (56 ppl)
OPEN- $15.00 - @ American History
Museum(ALLOT)

Museum of American History

Natural History Museum

Coach DEPART for Amish Country

Plain and Fancy - Must be on time, - 3121
Old Philadelphia Pike, Bird-In-Hand, PA
17505(717) 768-4400

Coach DROP group at hotel for check-in

Swimming per Program Leader. Lifeguard
on duty till 10pm

Hotel Breakfast

Bags on Bus
Coach DEPART and CHECKOUT

MEET Course Leader(s) at Amish
Experience

Amish Experience Theatre - 'Jacob's Choice'
- Rt. 340 (9 miles East of Lancaster) - Bird
in Hand, PA #717-768-8400 - (55 ppl)
Conf#-1471138

Amish Farmland Tour
OPEN- $8.00 - (ALLOT)

Coach DEPART for New York City

Course Leader Dismissed

Coach STOP at Hotel for Check in. Hotel is
aware of early Check in (ARC)

On Site Coordinator MEETS group at
Dinner; stays with group rest of evening
(NYTC has approved)

*HA*****Gossip Restaurant (BREAKFAST
IS BUFFET STYLE AND
LUNCH/DINNER REQUIRES A PRE-
ORDER) (Pending) - 733 Ninth Ave., New
York, NY 10019(212) 265-2720

"Wicked" - Gershwin Theatre - 222 West
S1st Street (Between Broadway and 8th
Ave.) - (Running Time: 2:45) - (56 ppl)
Conf#-14801

Group Photo in Times Square (Field
Specialist/Course Leader please call NY
Tour Central for exact location and
photographer information) - (54 ppl)
Coach DROP group at Hotel

Hotel Breakfast
Coach DEPART

MEET Course Leader(s) at Battery Place
near the Statue of Liberty (Sean Parrott)

Statue of Liberty Ferry from Battery Park,
NY (Backpacks and Packages are not
allowed on the ferry to the Statue) Must
arrive 15 minutes prior to ferry appointment
- (90 ppl) Conf#-1724504 (pick tickets up at
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5:00P

5:00P

5:00P

6:00P
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8:05P

9:30P

10:00P

7:00A
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9:00A

9:05A

4:00P

5:30P

6:15P

9:00P

10:00P
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(DRAFT)Friday, June 12,2015

(DRAFT)Saturday, June 13,2015

=)

will call)
National Museum of the American Indian

Financial District: U.S. Customs House -
Trinity Church - Federal Hall - Wall Street

OPEN- $10.00 - (ALLOT)

9/11 Memorial at World Trade Center site
St. Paul's Chapel

MEET NY Course Leader's Tony Jackson &
Jay Sharff Per NY Course Leader Jane Marx

Coach DEPART for Baseball Game (Jordan)

NY Course Leader DISMISSED (Sean
Parrott)

Mama Sbarro's 49th Street - 1606 Broadway
at 49th Street, New York, NY 10019(212)
707-8214 (56 ppl)

New York Mets Game - (59 ppl)
Conf#-136181 (Tickets Pending)

$14.00 - @ Baseball Game(ALLOT)

Course Leader DISMISSED

Coach DROP group at Hotel

Hotel Breakfast
Coach DEPART

MEET NY Course Leader Tony Jackson at
Rockefeller center (49th between 5th and 6th
near the NBC Experience Store)

Top of the Rock Observation Deck- 50th
Street (Between 5th and 6th Avenues) - New
York, NY 212-698-2000 - (52 ppl)
Conf#-4803431173887 / Pick up tickets at
will call

Midtown Manhattan: Rockefeller Center - St
Patrick's Cathedral
Group SUBWAYS with NY Course Leader

OPEN- $10.00 - (ALLOT)

Greenwich Village
Chinatown - Little Italy

MEET NY Course Leader(s) Jay Sharff per
NY Course Leader Tony Jackson-Both
Course Leaders STAY with Group

New York University

Metropolitan Museum of Art (Voucher
Required/Must Enter at 5th Avenue at 81st
Street) - 82nd Street and 5th Ave., New
York, NY #212-879-5500 - (56 ppl)
Conf#-421342

FAAAAR ¥ Mama Sbarro's 49th Street
(Pending) - 1606 Broadway at 49th Street,
New York, NY 10019(212) 707-8214 (90
ppD

OPEN- $12.00 - per Course leader(ALLOT)

NY Course Leader DISMISSED

Coach DROP group at Hotel
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7:00A

8:00A

9:00A

11:45A

3:00P

4:30P

4:55P

5:29P

1)

@

~~t

@

Hotel Breakfast

BAGS ON BUS (BOB/QAL) Jefferson
Middle School

Coach DEPART and CHECKOUT

MEET Course Leader(s) at Lincoln Center
(65th Street and Broadway)

Central Park Walking Tour
Boat Ride in Central Park (WS$10.00)

Bubba Gump - R (THIS IS A PRE
ORDER) - Must be on time, - 1501
Broadway, New York, NY 10036(212) 391-
7100

Free Time in Times Square

Coach DEPART

Coach DROP group at Newark Liberty
Airport

Course Leader DISMISSED at airport -
Course Leaders to do Airport See Off
Jefterson Middle School (56) RET-EWR
5:29P

OPEN- $10.00 - @ Airport(ALLOT)
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