

Tour Central DC:703-933-6143 Tour Central NY:212-302-8940

Jefferson Middle School 57180-18-N	TDE
104498 HC	
Darlene Pope [52S+0A+4TC=56]	
INBOUND-06/06	(50)
VX108 LAX-IAD 08:25A-04:25P RETURN-06/13	(56)
VX169 EWR-LAX 05:29P-08:30P	(56)
Hotel Information (DRAFT)	
Hilton Alexandria Mark Center	
06/06,07,08	
5000 Seminary Road	
Alexandria, Va 22311	
(703) 845-1010	
Doubletree Resort Lancaster 06/09 2400 Willow Street Pike	
Lancaster.PA 17602	
(717) 464-2711	
Hilton Newark Airport 06/10,11,12	
1170 SPRING ST.	
ELIZABETH,NJ 07201	
(908) 351-3900	
Sightseeing Information (DRAF	

1 Quality/DC Trails: 06/06-06/13
Requested Driver: Alfred Jordan
Course Leaders
AHG Sheila Mclaughlin 06/10
NYG Jay Sharff 06/11,12,13
NYG Sean Parrott 06/11
NYG Tony Jackson 06/11,12,13
WSG Annemarie Johnson 06/08
Total Count: 52S + 0A + 4TC = 56
PRT: 05/12/15

(DRAFT)Saturday, June 6, 2015

In keeping with WorldStrides' commitment to safety and security for our participants, all itineraries are written to be Department of Transportation compliant and give drivers at least 9 hours off each night and a maximum of 14.5 hours on duty for drivers during any 24 hour period.

4:00P

6:30A

4:25P

4:30P

5:30P

10:00P

All Participants REPORT to the Los Angeles Airport at the Virgin Airlines Ticket Counter

OPEN- \$10.00 Lunch Allotment at Airport - (ALLOT)

On Site Coordinator MEETS group at Dulles Airport

Coach REPORT to Dulles Airport

BAGS ON BUS (BOB/QAL) Jefferson Middle School

Joe's Place Pizza and Pasta - Arlington - 5555 Lee Highway, Arlington, VA

20036(703) 532-0990 Jefferson Memorial World War II Memorial

Lincoln Memorial

Korean Memorial

Coach DROP group at hotel for check-in

Wreath for Vietnam Memorial delivered to Hotel

(DRAFT)Sunday, June 7, 2015

7:30A

8:00A

8:30A

11:30A

Hotel Breakfast

Load Wreath on Bus

Coach DEPART

Arlington National Cemetery

Kennedy Gravesites

Challenger Memorial

Tomb of the Unknown Soldier

Custis Lee Mansion

Vietnam Memorial (Wreath Laying) - 900 Ohio Drive SW, Washington, DC #202-634-1568 - Conf#-Virginia Florists (Red, White, and Blue); UPGRADED WREATH Deliver to Hilton Alexandria Mark Center on 6/6

OPEN- \$15.00 - @ Newseum(ALLOT)

Itinerary for Group 57180		
1:00P		The Newseum - 6th Street and Pennsylvania Avenue - #1-888-639-7386 - (55 ppl) Conf#-143318
3:30P		National Archives - Constitution Ave. NW (between 7th and 9th St) - (55 ppl) Conf#-4-2666852
5:15P		Coach RETURN to Hotel. Group changes for Dinner Cruise
6:30P	\blacksquare	Coach DEPART for Spirit Cruise
7:00P		Spirit Moonlight Cruise - Pier #4, 6th and Water St, SW - 202-264-3611 - (90 ppl) Conf#-1823305. Boarding Time: 7:00pm, Cruise Times: 7:30-10:00pm
10:30P		Coach DROP at hotel
(DRAFT)Monday, June 8, 2015		
6:30A	101	Hotel Breakfast
7:30A	Ħ	Coach DEPART
		White House (picture stop)
10:10A		Einstein Statue United States Capitol Hill Appointment (PL
10.104		arranged) Please plan to arrive a minimum of 30 minutes in advance and present confirmation paperwork.
10:10A		Conf. 6241-4217-1162(55) ****** United States Capitol Visitor Center
		Film and Guided Tour (Must arrive 30 minutes prior and present confirmation letter for admission) (Pending) - (56 ppl)
11:30A		********Union Station (Pending) - (tickets) - 40 Massachusetts Avenue, NE, Washington, DC 20002(202) 289-1908
2:00P		National Cathedral Guided Tour Groups must arrive 15 minutes prior to appointment time and must leave 1 hour after appointment time (1 bus) Conf#-50649a - Annemarie Johnson will lead this tour
	401	Air & Space Museum *******OPEN- Pentagon City Mall
		(Pending) - (TICKETS) - 1100 South Hayes Street, Arlington, VA 22202(703) 415-2130
		September 11th Pentagon Memorial Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. National
		Memorial
		FDR Memorial Iwo Jima Marine Memorial
9:00P		Coach DROP at hotel
(DRAFT)Tuesday, June 9, 2015		
6:30A	101	Hotel Breakfast
	1	Bags on Bus
7:30A	\blacksquare	Coach DEPART and CHECKOUT
		Mt. Vernon - Home of George Washington - Education Center with House and Grounds Tour - (56 ppl)
8:45A		***** Mt. Vernon - Home of George Washington (Timed Mansion Tickets) - Must check in at group sales window at least 30 minutes prior to schedule

Turicially for Group 37 100		
		appointment time (Pending) - (56 ppl) OPEN- \$15.00 - @ American History Museum(ALLOT)
		Museum of American History Natural History Museum
3:30P		Coach DEPART for Amish Country
6:30P		
8:00P		17505(717) 768-4400 Coach DROP group at hotel for check-in
	•	Swimming per Program Leader. Lifeguard on duty till 10pm
(DRAFT)Wednesday, June 10, 2015		
7:30A		Hotel Breakfast
	_	Bags on Bus
8:45A		Coach DEPART and CHECKOUT
8:55A	"	MEET Course Leader(s) at Amish Experience
9:00A		Amish Experience Theatre - 'Jacob's Choice' - Rt. 340 (9 miles East of Lancaster) - Bird in Hand, PA #717-768-8400 - (55 ppl) Conf#-1471138
		Amish Farmland Tour
		OPEN- \$8.00 - (ALLOT)
12:30P		Coach DEPART for New York City
12:30P	"	Course Leader Dismissed
4:00P	Ħ	Coach STOP at Hotel for Check in. Hotel is aware of early Check in (ARC)
5:15P		On Site Coordinator MEETS group at Dinner; stays with group rest of evening (NYTC has approved)
5:30P		********Gossip Restaurant (BREAKFAST IS BUFFET STYLE AND LUNCH/DINNER REQUIRES A PRE- ORDER) (Pending) - 733 Ninth Ave., New York, NY 10019(212) 265-2720
7:00P		"Wicked" - Gershwin Theatre - 222 West 51st Street (Between Broadway and 8th Ave.) - (Running Time: 2:45) - (56 ppl) Conf#-14801
10:00P		Group Photo in Times Square (Field Specialist/Course Leader please call NY Tour Central for exact location and photographer information) - (54 ppl)
10:45P		Coach DROP group at Hotel
(DRAFT)Thursday, June 11, 2015		
7:00A		Hotel Breakfast
8:00A		Coach DEPART
9:00A	"	MEET Course Leader(s) at Battery Place near the Statue of Liberty (Sean Parrott)
10:00A		Statue of Liberty Ferry from Battery Park, NY (Backpacks and Packages are not allowed on the ferry to the Statue) Must arrive 15 minutes prior to ferry appointment - (90 ppl) Conf#-1724504 (pick tickets up at

illilerary for Group 37 180	
	will call) National Museum of the American Indian Financial District: U.S. Customs House - Trinity Church - Federal Hall - Wall Street OPEN-\$10.00 - (ALLOT)
5:00P	9/11 Memorial at World Trade Center site St. Paul's Chapel MEET NY Course Leader's Tony Jackson &
	Jay Sharff Per NY Course Leader Jane Marx
5:00P	Coach DEPART for Baseball Game (Jordan)
5:00P	, NY Course Leader DISMISSED (Sean Parrott)
6:00P	Mama Sbarro's 49th Street - 1606 Broadway at 49th Street, New York, NY 10019(212) 707-8214 (56 ppl)
7:10P	New York Mets Game - (59 ppl) Conf#-136181 (Tickets Pending)
8:05P	\$14.00 - @ Baseball Game(ALLOT)
9:30P	" Course Leader DISMISSED
10:00P	Coach DROP group at Hotel
(DRAFT)Friday, June 12, 2	015
7:00A	Hotel Breakfast
8:00A	Coach DEPART
9:00A	MEET NY Course Leader Tony Jackson at Rockefeller center (49th between 5th and 6th near the NBC Experience Store)
9:05A	Top of the Rock Observation Deck- 50th Street (Between 5th and 6th Avenues) - New York, NY 212-698-2000 - (52 ppl) Conf#-4803431173887 / Pick up tickets at will call
	Midtown Manhattan: Rockefeller Center - S Patrick's Cathedral
	Group SUBWAYS with NY Course Leader OPEN- \$10.00 - (ALLOT)
	Greenwich Village
4:00P	Chinatown - Little Italy MEET NY Course Leader(s) Jay Sharff per NY Course Leader Tony Jackson-Both Course Leaders STAY with Group
5:30P	New York University Metropolitan Museum of Art (Voucher Required/Must Enter at 5th Avenue at 81st Street) - 82nd Street and 5th Ave., New York, NY #212-879-5500 - (56 ppl) Conf#-421342
6:15P	*********Mama Sbarro's 49th Street (Pending) - 1606 Broadway at 49th Street, New York, NY 10019(212) 707-8214 (90 ppl)
	OPEN- \$12.00 - per Course leader(ALLOT)
9:00P	" NY Course Leader DISMISSED
10:00P	Coach DROP group at Hotel
(DRAFT)Saturday, June 13,	2015

7:00A	101 Hotal Dwalefast
7:00A	Hotel Breakfast
	BAGS ON BUS (BOB/QAL) Jefferson Middle School
8:00A	Coach DEPART and CHECKOUT
9:00A	MEET Course Leader(s) at Lincoln Center (65th Street and Broadway)
	Central Park Walking Tour
	Boat Ride in Central Park (WS\$10.00)
11:45A	Bubba Gump - R (THIS IS A PRE ORDER) - Must be on time, - 1501 Broadway, New York, NY 10036(212) 39 7100
	Free Time in Times Square
3:00P	Coach DEPART
4:30P	Coach DROP group at Newark Liberty Airport
4:55P	Course Leader DISMISSED at airport - Course Leaders to do Airport See Off
5:29P	Jefferson Middle School (56) RET-EWR 5:29P
	OPEN- \$10.00 - @ Airport(ALLOT)

 $Confidential \ and \ proprietary \ information \ of \ WorldStrides \ .$